the Borough of The Bronx, in The City of New 
York, which, taken together, are bounded and 
described as follows, viz.: 

Beginning at a point formed by the intersec-
tion of the easterly line of the Bronx River with 
a line drawn parallel to and distant one thousand 
five hundred feet (1,500) southerly from the 
southerly line of West Farms road; running 
thence northerly along the easterly line of the 
Bronx River to its intersection with a line par-
allel to and distant one thousand five hundred 
feet (1,500) northerly from the northerly 
line of West Farms road; thence easterly along 
said last mentioned parallel line to its intersection 
with a line parallel to and distant one thousand 
five hundred feet (1,5001 northerly from the 
northerly line of Fort Schuyler road;  - thence 
easterly along said parallel line to Fort Schuyler 
road to its intersection with the northerly pro-
longation of a line at right angles to a line 
parallel to and distant one thousand five hundred 
feet (1,500) southerly from the southerly line of 
Fort Schuyler road, and distant three thousand 
feet (3,000) easterly from the easterly terminus 
of West Farms road; thence southerly along said 
line at right angles to the line parallel to the 
southerly line of Fort Schuyler road to its in-